

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4204 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 12, delete section 14
- 1.3 Page 13, delete section 15
- 1.4 Page 15, line 23, after "(i)" insert "behavioral challenges and"
- 1.5 Page 15, after line 23, insert:
- 1.6 "(ii) cognition;
- 1.7 (iii) learning and play;"
- 1.8 Page 15, line 24, strike "(ii)" and insert "(iv)" and after the semicolon, insert "or"
- 1.9 Page 15, strike lines 25 to 28
- 1.10 Page 15, line 29, strike "(vii)" and insert "(v)"
- 1.11 Page 16, line 13, after "approved" insert "and published"
- 1.12 Page 16, line 15, delete the new language
- 1.13 Page 17, after line 17, insert:
- 1.14 "(b) The CMDE provider must review the diagnostic assessment to confirm the person
- 1.15 has an eligible diagnosis and the diagnostic assessment meets standards required under
- 1.16 subdivision 4. If the CMDE provider elects to complete the diagnostic assessment at the
- 1.17 same time as the CMDE, the CMDE provider must certify that the CMDE meets all standards
- 1.18 as required under subdivision 4."
- 1.19 Page 17, line 18, strike "(b)" and insert "(c)"
- 1.20 Page 17, line 25, delete the new language
- 1.21 Page 17, line 27, reinstate the stricken language and delete the period

- 2.1 Page 17, lines 28 and 29, reinstate the stricken language
- 2.2 Page 18, line 12, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
- 2.3 Page 19, line 15, reinstate the stricken "(a)"
- 2.4 Page 19, line 16, delete "methods and practices" and insert "modalities"
- 2.5 Page 19, line 24, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
- 2.6 Page 20, lines 4 to 7, reinstate the stricken language
- 2.7 Page 20, lines 18 to 20, delete the new language and insert "treatment must be delivered
- 2.8 consistent with the standards of an approved modality, as published by the commissioner.
- 2.9 EIDBI modalities include:"
- 2.10 Page 20, lines 21 to 23, reinstate the stricken language
- 2.11 Page 20, line 24, reinstate the stricken "(4) PLAY project;"
- 2.12 Page 20, line 25, reinstate the stricken "(5) relationship development intervention (RDI)"
- 2.13 and after the stricken period insert "; or"
- 2.14 Page 20, after line 25, insert:
- 2.15 "(6) additional modalities not listed in clauses (1) to (5) upon approval by the
- 2.16 commissioner."
- 2.17 Page 20, lines 26 to 30, reinstate the stricken language
- 2.18 Page 20, line 31, reinstate the stricken "fidelity to the specific model."
- 2.19 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 2.20 Page 21, line 1, delete "A" and insert "Each" and delete "is a person who identifies and
- 2.21 provides" and insert "must identify and provide"
- 2.22 Page 21, line 3, delete "who"
- 2.23 Page 21, line 12, reinstate the stricken language and delete "requires"
- 2.24 Page 32, line 5, delete "physical"
- 2.25 Page 32, line 7, before the period, insert ", according to their scope of practice"
- 2.26 Page 32, line 12, delete the second "physician"
- 2.27 Page 32, line 13, delete "assistant,"
- 2.28 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

3.1 Amend the title accordingly